PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6069261

AUTHENTIFY INC. TO AUTHENTIFY, INC. previo 041455 Frame 0885. Assignor(s) hereby confirms t ASSIGNORS INTEREST. CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Exe			
Name Exe ANDREW ROBERT ROLFE 06/01 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Internal Address: Name: AUTHENTIFY, INC. Street Address: 8745 W. HIGGINS ROAD Internal Address: SUITE 240 City: CHICAGO State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60631 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 14051108 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: payoung@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREE Address Line 2: SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 Attronkey DOCKET NUMBER: 090850-1033606 IAME OF SUBMITTER: PHOEBE YOUNG INTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090850-1033606 IAME OF SUBMITTER: PHOEBE YOUNG INGNATURE: 04/20/2020	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM AUTHENTIFY INC. TO AUTHENTIFY, INC. previously recorded on Reel 041455 Frame 0885. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.		
ANDREW ROBERT ROLFE 06/01 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: AUTHENTIFY, INC. Street Address: 8745 W. HIGGINS ROAD Internal Address: SUITE 240 City: CHICAGO State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60631 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14051108 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: payoung@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREE Address Line 2: SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090850-1033606 IAME OF SUBMITTER: PHOEBE YOUNG IAME OF SUBMITTER: PHOEBE YOUNG IAME OF SUBMITTER: 04/20/2020			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: AUTHENTIFY, INC. Street Address: 8745 W. HIGGINS ROAD Internal Address: SUITE 240 City: CHICAGO State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60631 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14051108 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: payoung@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREE Address Line 2: SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090850-1033606 IAME OF SUBMITTER: PHOEBE YOUNG IAME OF SUBMITTER: PHOEBE YOUNG IAME OF SUBMITTER: 04/20/2020	cution Date		
Name: AUTHENTIFY, INC. Street Address: 8745 W. HIGGINS ROAD Internal Address: SUITE 240 City: CHICAGO State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60631 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 14051108 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: payoung@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREE Address Line 2: SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090850-1033606 IAME OF SUBMITTER: PHOEBE YOUNG PHOEBE YOUNG Material 200 AATE SIGNED: 04/20/2020	1/2012		
Street Address: 8745 W. HIGGINS ROAD Internal Address: SUITE 240 City: CHICAGO State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60631 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14051108 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: payoung@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREE Address Line 2: SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090850-1033606 IAME OF SUBMITTER: PHOEBE YOUNG IGNATURE: /Phoebe Young/ OATE SIGNED: 04/20/2020			
Internal Address: SUITE 240 City: CHICAGO State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60631 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14051108 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number. Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number. Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREE Address Line 2: SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090850-1033606 IAME OF SUBMITTER: PHOEBE YOUNG AGRATURE: /Phoebe Young/ VATE SIGNED: 04/20/2020			
City: CHICAGO State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60631 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14051108 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: payoung@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREE Address Line 2: SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090850-1033606 IAME OF SUBMITTER: PHOEBE YOUNG MATE SIGNED: 04/20/2020			
State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60631 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 14051108 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: payoung@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREE Address Line 2: SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090850-1033606 IAME OF SUBMITTER: PHOEBE YOUNG IGNATURE: /Phoebe Young/ OATE SIGNED: 04/20/2020			
Postal Code: 60631 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14051108 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: payoung@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREE Address Line 2: SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090850-1033606 IAME OF SUBMITTER: PHOEBE YOUNG IGNATURE: /Phoebe Young/ OATE SIGNED: 04/20/2020			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14051108 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: payoung@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREE Address Line 2: SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090850-1033606 IAME OF SUBMITTER: PHOEBE YOUNG IGNATURE: 04/20/2020			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14051108CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:payoung@kilpatricktownsend.comCorrespondent Name:KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLPAddress Line 1:1100 PEACHTREE STREEAddress Line 2:SUITE 2800Address Line 4:ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:090850-1033606IAME OF SUBMITTER:PHOEBE YOUNGIGNATURE:/Phoebe Young/O4/20/202004/20/2020			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14051108CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:payoung@kilpatricktownsend.comCorrespondent Name:KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLPAddress Line 1:1100 PEACHTREE STREEAddress Line 2:SUITE 2800Address Line 4:ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:090850-1033606IAME OF SUBMITTER:PHOEBE YOUNGIGNATURE:/Phoebe Young/O4/20/202004/20/2020			
Application Number: 14051108 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: payoung@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREE Address Line 2: SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090850-1033606 IAME OF SUBMITTER: PHOEBE YOUNG GIGNATURE: /Phoebe Young/ O4/20/2020 04/20/2020			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: payoung@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREE Address Line 2: SUITE 2800 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090850-1033606 IAME OF SUBMITTER: PHOEBE YOUNG GIGNATURE: /Phoebe Young/ O4/20/2020 04/20/2020			
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:payoung@kilpatricktownsend.comCorrespondent Name:KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLPAddress Line 1:1100 PEACHTREE STREEAddress Line 2:SUITE 2800Address Line 4:ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:090850-1033606IAME OF SUBMITTER:PHOEBE YOUNGIGNATURE:/Phoebe Young/OATE SIGNED:04/20/2020			
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:payoung@kilpatricktownsend.comCorrespondent Name:KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLPAddress Line 1:1100 PEACHTREE STREEAddress Line 2:SUITE 2800Address Line 4:ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:090850-1033606IAME OF SUBMITTER:PHOEBE YOUNGIGNATURE:/Phoebe Young/OATE SIGNED:04/20/2020			
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:payoung@kilpatricktownsend.comCorrespondent Name:KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLPAddress Line 1:1100 PEACHTREE STREEAddress Line 2:SUITE 2800Address Line 4:ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:090850-1033606IAME OF SUBMITTER:PHOEBE YOUNGGIGNATURE:/Phoebe Young/O4/20/202004/20/2020			
Email:payoung@kilpatricktownsend.comCorrespondent Name:KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLPAddress Line 1:1100 PEACHTREE STREEAddress Line 2:SUITE 2800Address Line 4:ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:090850-1033606IAME OF SUBMITTER:PHOEBE YOUNGGIGNATURE:/Phoebe Young/OATE SIGNED:04/20/2020	ll be sent		
Correspondent Name:KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLPAddress Line 1:1100 PEACHTREE STREEAddress Line 2:SUITE 2800Address Line 4:ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:090850-1033606IAME OF SUBMITTER:PHOEBE YOUNGSIGNATURE:/Phoebe Young/OATE SIGNED:04/20/2020			
Address Line 1:1100 PEACHTREE STREEAddress Line 2:SUITE 2800Address Line 4:ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:090850-1033606IAME OF SUBMITTER:PHOEBE YOUNGSIGNATURE:/Phoebe Young/OATE SIGNED:04/20/2020			
Address Line 4:ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:090850-1033606IAME OF SUBMITTER:PHOEBE YOUNGSIGNATURE:/Phoebe Young/OATE SIGNED:04/20/2020			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090850-1033606 IAME OF SUBMITTER: PHOEBE YOUNG SIGNATURE: /Phoebe Young/ OATE SIGNED: 04/20/2020	E 2800		
IAME OF SUBMITTER:PHOEBE YOUNGIGNATURE:/Phoebe Young/OATE SIGNED:04/20/2020			
IGNATURE: /Phoebe Young/ OATE SIGNED: 04/20/2020			
OATE SIGNED: 04/20/2020			
otal Attachments: 13			
ource=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - EWS 00-35-C1 - USSN 14051108#page1.			
ource=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - EWS 00-35-C1 - USSN 14051108#page2.			
ource=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - EWS 00-35-C1 - USSN 14051108#page3.	tif		

source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - EWS 00-35-C1 - USSN 14051108#page4.tif
source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - EWS 00-35-C1 - USSN 14051108#page5.tif
source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - EWS 00-35-C1 - USSN 14051108#page6.tif
source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - EWS 00-35-C1 - USSN 14051108#page7.tif
source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - EWS 00-35-C1 - USSN 14051108#page8.tif
source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - EWS 00-35-C1 - USSN 14051108#page9.tif
source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - EWS 00-35-C1 - USSN 14051108#page10.tif
source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - EWS 00-35-C1 - USSN 14051108#page11.tif
source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - EWS 00-35-C1 - USSN 14051108#page12.tif
source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - EWS 00-35-C1 - USSN 14051108#page13.tif

504254817 03/03/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4301497

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date]
ANDREW ROBERT RO	DLFE			06/01/2012]
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	AUTHEN	NTIFY, INC.			1
Street Address:	8745 W	HIGGINS ROAD, SUITE 240			1
City:	CHICAG	iO			1
State/Country:	ILLINOI	3			1
Postal Code:	60631				1
	I				د
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Type	•	Number			
Application Number:	1	4051108			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		415)576-0300			
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that i			
Phone:	•	if that is unsuccessful, it will b 155760200	e sent v	na US Mall.	
Email:		gibby@kilpatricktownsend.com			
Correspondent Name		KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STO	CKTON	LLP	
Address Line 1:		100 PEACHTREE STREET			
Address Line 4:	A	TLANTA, GEORGIA 30309			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	090850-1033606			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	DARIN J. GIBBY			
SIGNATURE:		/darin j gibby/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/03/2017			
Total Attachments: 5					
source=090850-1033606	-				
source=090850-1033606	•				
source=090850-1033606	•				
source=090850-1033606 source=090850-1033606	•				

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of	:	Peter George Tapling et al.
Application No.	:	13/490,715
For	:	ENHANCED 2CHK AUTHENTICATION SECURITY WITH QUERY TRANSACTIONS
Filed	:	June 7, 2012
Examiner	:	Sarah Su
Patent No.	:	9,716,691
Confirmation No	:	1494
Docket No.	:	090850-1033560

DECLARATION BY ASSIGNEE UNDER MPEP 323.01(b) <u>TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN ASSIGNMENT</u>

ATTEN: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Commissioner:

In June 2012, Inventors Peter George Tapling, Andrew Robert Rolfe, Ravi Ganesan, and Sally Sheward ("Assignors") assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 13/490,715, filed June 7, 2012, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof, to Authentify, Inc. ("Assignee"). The Assignee notes a typographical error in the name of the Assignee (page 1). Specifically, the comma between Authentify and Inc. was inadvertently omitted. The assignment document lists the Assignee as Authentify Inc., and the correct Assignee name is **Authentify, Inc**.

Assignors are not available to correct the typographical error in the original document or to execute a new document. As provided by MPEP 323.01(b), if an assignor is not available to correct an original document or execute a new one, the assignee may submit an affidavit or declaration in which the assignee identifies the error and requests correction.

Assignee hereby submits this Declaration and requests correction of the typographical error in the name of the Assignee, to be corrected and listed as **Authentify, Inc**.

Declaration by Assignor to Correct Typographical Error in Assignment

Signed and dated below:

DocuSigned by: Tracy Cheney 71C6C0D2F5FA405...

Tracy Cheney General Counsel Authentify, Inc. (Assignee) 4/17/2020 | 1:00 PM PDT

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we (as applicable), Peter George Tapling, Andrew Robert Rolfe, Ravi Ganesan and Sally Sheward have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled "ENCHANCED 2CHK AUTHENTICATION SECURITY WITH QUERY TRANSACTIONS", for which an application for United States Letters Patent [X] is filed herewith or [] was filed on _______ as United States or PCT Application Serial No. ______;

AND WHEREAS, I/we hereby acknowledge my/our obligation to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and other countries which may be obtained therefore to Authentify-Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware, U.S.A. and having offices at 8745 W Higgins Road, Suite 240, Chicago, IL, U.S.A. 60631;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said **ASSIGNEE**, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and other countries which may be issued for said invention including rights to priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I/we hereby acknowledge and agree that I/we have not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/we will, at any time upon request and without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings, for example statements and other affidavits, and do such additional acts, for example giving testimony, as said **ASSIGNEE** may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said **ASSIGNEE's** enjoyment of rights granted in said invention, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all other countries on said invention, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including those relating to the enforcement of any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of said applications or patents, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of me/us and said ASSIGNEE;

AND I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said **ASSIGNEE**, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

PATENT REEL: 052632 FRAME: 0044

Date:	June 2, 2012	/ Peter George Tapling / Name:
Date:		Name:
Date:		Name:(signed) Ravi Ganesan
Date:		Name:

2

Date:	Name:(signed)
	(signed) Peter George Tapling
Date: _	G/1/2012 Name: Classical (signed) (signed) Andrew Robert Rolfe
Date: _	Name:(signed) Ravi Ganesan
	
Date: _	Name:
	(signed) Sally Sheward

3046-008(1589.52413x00)	

Date:	Name:			
	(signed) Peter George Tapling			
Date:				
	(signed) Andrew Robert Rolfe			
Date: June 4, 2012	Name: /Ravi Ganesan/			
	(signed)			
	Ravi Ganesan			
Date:				
	(signed)			
	Sally Sheward			

PATENT REEL: 052632 FRAME: 0047 3046-008(1589.52413X00)

PATENT

Date:	Name:(signed) Peter George Tapling	
Date:	Name:(signed) Andrew Robert Rolfe	
Date:	Name:(signed) Ravi Ganesan	
Date:6/3/12 Sheward/	(signed)	/Sally
	Sally Sheward	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we (as applicable), Peter George Tapling, Andrew Robert Rolfe, Ravi Ganesan and Sally Sheward have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled "ENCHANCED 2CHK AUTHENTICATION SECURITY WITH QUERY TRANSACTIONS", for which an application for United States Letters Patent [X] is filed herewith or [] was filed on ______ as United States or PCT Application Serial No. _____;

AND WHEREAS, I/we hereby acknowledge my/our obligation to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and other countries which may be obtained therefore to Authentify Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware, U.S.A. and having offices at 8745 W Higgins Road, Suite 240, Chicago, IL, U.S.A. 60631;

> **NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said **ASSIGNEE**, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-inpart, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and other countries which may be issued for said invention including rights to priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended;

> UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I/we hereby acknowledge and agree that I/we have not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/we will, at any time upon request and without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings, for example statements and other affidavits, and do such additional acts, for example giving testimony, as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of rights granted in said invention, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional. continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all other countries on said invention, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including those relating to the enforcement of any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of said applications or patents, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of me/us and said ASSIGNEE;

> **AND** I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said **ASSIGNEE**, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date:	June 2, 2012	/ Peter George Tapling / Name:
Date:		Name:
Date:		Name:
Date:		Name:

_ _ _ _ _ _ _

2

Date:	Name:(signed) Peter George Tapling
Date:	G/1/2012 Name: Classical Stress (signed) (signed) Andrew Robert Rolfe
Date:	Name:(signed) Ravi Ganesan
Date:	Name:(signed) Sally Sheward

2

·

:

.

3046-008(1589.52413x00)		PATENT
Date:	Name:(signer Peter George Ta	apang
Date:		lfe
Date: June 4, 2012	Name: /Ravi Gane (signed) Ravi Ganesan	san/
Date:	Name:(signed) Sally Sheward	

2

· :

3046-008(1589.52413x00)		PATENT
Date:	Name:	
	(signed) Peter George Tapling	
Date:	Name:(signed)	
	(signed) Andrew Robert Rolfe	
Date:		
	(signed) Ravi Ganesan	
Date:6/3/12	Name:	/Sally
Sheward/	(signed)	
	Sally Sheward	

2

٠